Re
v.-
Nr
.:
DS
 5
09
 E

-3
0
Order information and type overview
DC 6000-XXXX-00YY 0410 0418 0430 0438 0470 0478 0670 0678 0730 0738
INPUTS
1: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
2: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
3: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
4: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
5: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ●
6: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ●
7: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ●
8: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ● ●
DIGITAL INPUTS
Number of digital inputs 6 6 10 10
LIMIT MONITORS (RELAYS)
Number of N/O contacts 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
SOFTWARE
Integration of gas analysis ● ● ● ● ●
Power supply: 24 V, DC ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
USB & RS 232 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Software E3DM ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
The ordering code consists of the device type DC 6000 and an 8-digit code, which is devided into 2 sections with four
points.
DC 6000-xxxx-00yy
In the following tables the first four points are defined according to the desired equipment. The fifth and sixth positions are
already defined by digit sequences. The last two digits define the content of functions (such as ring buffer, interfaces for
industrial bus systems).
Example:
DC 6000-0670-001C M104
The DC 6000 has 8 mA-inputs, 6 digital inputs and 2 limit monitors. The unit is also equipped with the optional functions
PROFIBUS DP interface, Ethernet TPC/IP interface, a 2 GB ring buffer and is built into the field housing M104 for wall
mounting.
mA-input
Re
v.-
Nr
.:
DS
 5
09
 E
 V
 0
.4
-2
01
4-
04
-3
0
DC 6000-XXXX-00YY 0014 0034 0074
INPUTS
1: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ● ●
2: Impulse ● ● ●
3: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ● ●
4: Impulse ● ●
5: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ●
6: Impulse ●
7: 0 (4) - 20 mA, 2/3-wire ●
8: Impulse ●
DIGITAL INPUTS
Number of digital inputs
LIMIT MONITORS (RELAYS)
Number of N/O contacts
Power supply: 24 V, DC ● ● ●
USB & RS 232 ● ● ●
Software E3DM ● ● ●
DC 6000-XXXX-00YY 0411 0431 0473 0731 0673
INPUTS
1: 0 (2) - 10 V, 2 mA ● ● ● ● ●
2: 0 (2) - 10 V, 2 mA ● ● ● ● ●
3: 0 (2) - 10 V, 2 mA ● ● ● ●